A one-day online program On

Information Security Awareness (ISA-2021)

February 27th, 2021

(Sponsored by ISEA – II Phase)

Organized by

Department of Computer Science & Engineering, MNNIT Allahabad, Prayagraj, India

Objective

The objective of the program is to bring awareness in the people about the importance and means of information security as well as empower them to safeguard the interest of the nation against cyber-crime by bringing together learners, practitioners, computer professionals, office personnel, and educators under one roof.

Take away of the course

MNNIT Allahabad

The program will aware the people to secure data and computer resources that are vulnerable to security threats. The program will discuss about various security attacks, cyber crime, banking frauds and its preventions. The program will help the peoples to understand how the frauds happen and how they can take preventive measures to secure their data and money. Further, they will be able to disseminate the knowledge among budding Office personnel, educators, and students for the benefits to the society.

Tentative topics to be covered Importance of information security Social media and cyber crime Banking fraud and its preventions	Who should attend? Office personnel, educators, and students, etc.
Registration details	Contact us
Registration fee: NIL	For any query, you may email to
Registration mode: online	suraksha@mnnit.ac.in
Online Registration Form Link:	
https://forms.gle/caJc39nxvy94L7iv6	
Last date of registration: February 25, 2021	ORGANIZING COMMITTEE
List of shortlisted participants: February 26, 2021	Patron Prof. Rajeev Tripathi, Director, MNNIT Allahabad
List of shorthsted participants. February 20, 2021	FIOL Rajeev Inpath, Director, Winner Ananabau
	Chairman
	Prof. D. S. Kushwaha, Head, CSED, MNNIT Allahabad
Key resource persons	
	Course Conveners Prof. R.S. Yadav, CSED, MNNIT Allahabad
	Prof. A.K. Singh, CSED, MNNIT Allahabad
	Course Coordinator
	Dr. Rupesh Kumar Dewang, CSED, MNNIT Allahabad
Prof. R.S. Yadav Dr. Rupesh Kumar Dewang	

Dr. Rupesh Kumar Dewang MNNIT Allahabad